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SNAP! Your Website Into Shape 2011
Web Accessibility Resources: 
1. Tools Built Into Web Browser
For Microsoft Internet Explorer, use: 

· Internet Explorer Developer Toolbar (for IE 6 and 7 – this functionality is built into IE 8) at http://www.microsoft.com/downloads/en/details.aspx?familyid=95E06CBE-4940-4218-B75D-B8856FCED535&displaylang=en 

· AIS Web Accessibility Toolbar at http://www.visionaustralia.org.au/ais/toolbar/  

· Paciello Group Web Accessibility Toolbar at http://www.paciellogroup.com/resources/wat-ie-about.html
For Mozilla Firefox, use: 

· Total Validator at http://www.totalvalidator.com/tool/extension.html 

· Web Developer at http://chrispederick.com/work/web-developer/ 

For Chrome, use: 

· Web Developer toolbar at https://chrome.google.com/webstore/detail/bfbameneiokkgbdmiekhjnmfkcnldhhm?hl=en-US
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For Opera, use:

· A number of built-in accessibility tools. Look under the "View," "Style" menu to view some of those features.

· Paciello Group Web Accessibility Toolbar at http://www.paciellogroup.com/resources/wat-about.html 

2. Free Accessibility Assessment Tools 
· ODEP/JAN SNAP - http://AskJAN.org/media/downloads/SNAPTool.xls
· SSB Bart Group - https://www.ssbbartgroup.com/index.php 

· WebAIM WAVE  - http://wave.webaim.org/
· Deque Worldspace FireEyes - http://www.deque.com/products/worldspace-fireeyes 
· Functional Accessibility Evaluator at University of Illinois at Urbana – Champaign - http://fae.cita.uiuc.edu/
· Cynthia Says - http://www.cynthiasays.com/
· Spanish-language accessibility tool TAW Online - http://www.tawdis.net/ 
· W3C Website Code Validator - http://validator.w3.org/
· Web Accessibility Tools Consortium for Web Testing Tools in Chinese, Italian, German, and English, French, German, Italian and Swedish (MAC ONLY) - http://www.wat-c.org/tools/ 
· National Federation of the Blind Nonvisual Accessibility Web Certification - http://www.nfb.org/nfb/certification_intro.asp
3.   Website Accessibility Consultants
· SSB Bart Group - https://www.ssbbartgroup.com 

· WebAIM WAVE  - http://www.webaim.org/
· Deque - http://www.deque.com
· Knowbility - http://www.knowbility.org/ 

· Paciello Group - http://www.paciellogroup.com
· Keymind, A Division of Axiom Resource Management, Inc. - http://www.keymind.com
· Accessible Computing, Inc. - http://www.accessiblecomputing.com
· New Editions Consulting, Inc. - http://www.neweditions.net
· Jim Thatcher - http://jimthatcher.com/index.htm 

· RampWEB, Inc. - http://www.rampweb.com
4.  Web Accessibility Certifications
· WebAIM Accessible Site Certification with the Paciello Group - http://webaim.org/services/certification/
· National Federation of the Blind Nonvisual WEB ACCESSIBILITY CONSULTANT (WAC) - http://www.nfb.org/nfb/Web_accessibility_consultants.asp?SnID=1870801800 

· Center for Assistive Technology and Environmental Access
Georgia Institute of Technology http://www.catea.gatech.edu/courses/web_accessibility/ 

· RampWEB - http://www.rampweb.com/Accessibility_Services/accessibility_certification.asp
Information and Communication (ICT) Accessibility Consultants:
· SSB BART Group - https://www.ssbbartgroup.com/index.php
· Tech Access - http://www.tecaccess.net/index.shtml
· Keymind, A Division of Axiom Resource Management, Inc. - http://www.keymind.com
· Paciello Group - http://www.paciellogroup.com
· IBM - http://www-03.ibm.com/able/accessibility_services/index.html
Electronic Information Accessibility Training:
· Jim Thatcher http://jimthatcher.com/webcourse1.htm
· SSB BART Group Section 508 Training https://www.ssbbartgroup.com/landing/training/section_508.php?keyword=508%20training&gclid=CIm9nvuykqcCFcZw5Qodbmg-cw
· Knowbility training services http://www.knowbility.org/v/training-services/
· Equal Access to Software and Information (EASI) Courses http://people.rit.edu/easi/
· TecAccess Section 508 Training and Awareness Classes http://www.tecaccess.net/content/trainaware.shtml
· WebAIM http://webaim.org/
· RampWEB Accessibility Training http://www.rampweb.com/Accessibility_Services/accessibility_training.asp
· Even Grounds Accessibility Consulting Section 508 Training Classes http://www.evengrounds.com/section-508-classes
· Criterion Section 508 Training and Certification http://www.criterion508.com/AccessibilityTraining.php
· David J. Hark Web Accessibility and Section 508 Training http://www.fred.net/dhark/acc101.html
· Webucator Web Accessibility and Section 508 Training Class http://www.webucator.com/webdesign/course/web-accessibility-section-508-training-for-experienced-web-designers.cfm
· Ledet Web Accessibility and Section 508 Training Course http://www.ledet.com/courses/861-Web-Accessibility-and-Section-508-Training-Training-Class
· Computer Intelligence Section 508 Training http://www.section508corp.com/training.aspx
Keep up-to-date on Web accessibility at JAN's A to Z:

Online Applications and Web Accessibility

http://AskJAN.org/topics/onlineapps.htm
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JAN is a free consulting service designed to increase the employability of people with disabilities by: 1) providing individualized worksite accommodations solutions, 2) providing technical assistance regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and other disability related legislation, and 3) educating callers about self-employment options.
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